
 
 

2026 Point-in-Time (PIT) Count:  
Regional PIT Coordinators  

Last Update: December 2025 
 

The 2026 Point-in-Time (PIT) Sheltered Count is scheduled for Tuesday, January 27, 2026. The 2026 PIT Count is a 
sheltered and unsheltered count. Therefore, the Balance of State CoC must count all individuals and families 
residing in Emergency Shelter and Transitional Housing programs as well as individuals and families who are 
living in places not meant for habitation. This includes those living in hotels and motels paid for by charitable 
organizations or by federal, state, or local government programs. 
 
If you are a provider or are interested in supporting the 2026 PIT, please contact your Regional PIT Coordinator. 
 

Region or Survey Type 
Counties or 

Community In Region 
Regional Coordinator(s) for Area 

Southeastern Plains 
Fort Lyon,  
Crowley, Otero, Kiowa, 
Bent, Prowers, Baca  

 
Larry Chatman - larry.chatman@oterogov.org  
 
Kasey Miehlke - kaseymiehlke@gmail.com  
 

Grand Valley  
 
 

Mesa, Moffat, Rio 
Blanco 

 
Jody Visconti Clow - jody@catholicoutreach.org    
 
Racquel Wertz - rwertz@gjha.org  
 
Sherry Price - sherryp@gjcity.org  
 
Nathan Jewkes - nathanj@peer180.org  
 

Las Animas and 
Huerfano Counties 

Las Animas, Huerfano 

Charlene Tortorice - advocate@comcast.net  
 
Christine Morlan - christine.morlan02@gmail.com  
 
Erica Gonzalez - ericag@keeptrinidadsafe.com 
 
Robert Gilbert - rgilbert@huerfano.us  
 

Northeastern Plains 

Morgan, Logan, 
Sedgwick, Phillips, 
Yuma, Washington, 
Elbert, Lincoln, Kit 
Carson, Cheyenne  

Pam Hernandez - pam@risingupmorgancounty.com   
 
Jim Kuemmerle - James.Kuemmerle@colostate.edu  
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Region or Survey Type 
Counties or 

Community In Region 
Regional Coordinator(s) for Area 

Pueblo County Pueblo 
Veronica Gold - veronica.gold@posadapueblo.org  
 
Teah Miller - teahm@health.solutions  

Upper Arkansas Valley 

Fremont, Custer, 
Chaffee, Lake, Clear 
Creek, Gilpin, Park, 
Teller 

Brent Briggs - shelter@lfministries.org  
 
Barbara Martinez - bebopmartinez56@gmail.com  
 
Tim Best - tim@advocatesoflakecounty.org 

San Luis Valley 
Alamosa, Costilla, 
Conejos, Rio Grande, 
Mineral, Saguache 

 
Christina Bolt-Saulnier - 
director.streetoutreach@lapuente.net 
 

Western Slope 
Montrose, Delta, 
Gunnison, Ouray, 
Hinsdale, San Miguel 

Paul Stockwell - pauls@htop.org  
 
Betsy Holena - elizabeth.holena@state.co.us  
 

Southwest Colorado 
La Plata, Montezuma, 
Dolores, San Juan, 
Archuleta 

Kellie Willis - kwillis@pinonproject.org  

Kerri Beattie - kbeattie@pinonproject.org 
 
Shak Powers - shak@region9edd.org  
 
Shanae Diaz - shanae.diaz@bridgesofcolorado.gov 
 

Roaring Fork and Eagle 
Valleys 

Garfield, Eagle, Pitkin, 
Summit, Routt, Grand, 
Jackson 

Christina Basham - CBasham@ccdenver.org  
 
Monica Brutout - monica.brutout@eaglecounty.us   
 
Janelle Duhon - janelle@recoveryresourcescolorado.org 
(michael.geist@recoveryresourcescolorado.org)  

All Regions - General 
Balance of State CoC 
Contacts 

All Counties (General 
Questions Not for a 
Specific Regional 
Contact OR All 
Inquiries About HMIS) 

General:  
Jeri Erickson - jeri.erickson@state.co.us  
Natalie Kieninger - natalie.kieninger@state.co.us 
 
HMIS data pull questions: Submit a Help Desk Ticket 
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